

BANGLADESH SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Securities Commission Bhaban, E-6/C Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Administrative Area, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.

BSEC/Cl/BB-24/2022/06

09 January, 2024

Managing Director Best Holdings Limited Plot No. 79/A, Commercial Area Airport Road, Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229.

Subject: Regarding the subscribed limit for the application amount.

Reference is made to the BSEC's letter reference no. BSEC/CI/BB-24/2022/1478 dated 31 October 2023 and Best Holdings Limited's letter reference nos. BHL-IPO/BSEC/2023/409 dated 06 December 2023 on the captioned subject matter.

Now, the undersigned has been directed to inform you that, the Commission hereby, in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 2CC of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (XVII of 1969) and rule 15(4) of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (Public Issue) Rules, 2015, amended the condition, among others, as outlined in the letter No. BSEC/CI/BB-24/2022/1543 dated 13 December 2023 which is as follows:

"The subscribed limit for the application amount is at TK. 10,000/- or its multiples but not exceeding Tk. 15,00,000/- (Taka fifteen lac)."

You are instructed to take necessary steps in this regard.

By Order of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission,

Bivas Ghosh
Assistant Director

E-mail: bivasghosh@sec.gov.bd

Distribution (Not as per seniority):

- i. Managing Director, Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited;
- ii. Managing Director, Chittagong Stock Exchange Limited;
- iii. Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer, CDBL;
- iv. Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer, CCBL;
- v. Registrar of Joint Stock Companies & Firms;
- vi. PS to Chairman, BSEC;
- vii. PO to Commissioner (CI), BSEC; and
- viii. Office copy.

Page 1 of 1